

TIP NO I-5837 7.770 MI

FED AID NO 0085063

PAVING, MILLING, CONCRETE CURB RAMPS, PAVEMENT MARKINGS

I-85 FROM GASTON CO LINE TO 0.7 MILES NORTH OF GASTON CO LINE, INCLUDING RAMPS FROM GASTON CO LINE TO GLENWOOD DR

|                         |                            |
|-------------------------|----------------------------|
| BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION INC | BLYTHE BROTHERS ASPHALT CO |
|                         | LLC                        |
| CHARLOTTE, NC           | CHARLOTTE, NC              |

ROADWAY ITEMS

|      |              |      |  |           |          |           |          |           |
|------|--------------|------|--|-----------|----------|-----------|----------|-----------|
| 0001 | 0000100000-N | 800  | MOBILIZATION   | Lump Sum  |          | 188000.00 |          | 161000.00 |
| 0002 | 0106000000-E | 230  | BORROW EXCAVATION  | 120 CY    | 55.00    | 6600.00   | 71.00    | 8520.00   |
| 0003 | 1245000000-E | SP   | SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION                                    | 1.63 SMI  | 12000.00 | 19560.00  | 14750.00 | 24042.50  |
| 0004 | 1297000000-E | 607  | MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5")                             | 48,244 SY | 5.85     | 282227.40 | 5.30     | 255693.20 |
| 0005 | 1297000000-E | 607  | MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (2.0")                             | 43,862 SY | 3.60     | 157903.20 | 2.80     | 122813.60 |
| 0006 | 1330000000-E | 607  | INCIDENTAL MILLING   | 114 SY    | 275.00   | 31350.00  | 80.60    | 9188.40   |
| 0007 | 1524200000-E | 610  | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5D                                    | 9,864 TON | 80.00    | 789120.00 | 84.25    | 831042.00 |
| 0008 | 1577000000-E | 620  | POLYM MOD ASP BNDR FOR PLT MIX                             | 665 TON   | 690.00   | 458850.00 | 690.00   | 458850.00 |
| 0009 | 1704000000-E | SP   | PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT                                    | 500 TON   | 145.00   | 72500.00  | 225.00   | 112500.00 |
| 0010 | 1839140000-E | 661  | ULTRATHIN BOND WEAR CRS                                    | 1,057 TON | 110.00   | 116270.00 | 169.00   | 178633.00 |
| 0011 | 1840000000-E | 665  | MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS                                       | 13,593 LF | 0.50     | 6796.50   | 0.48     | 6524.64   |
| 0012 | 2591000000-E | 848  | 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK                                       | 9 SY      | 200.00   | 1800.00   | 220.00   | 1980.00   |
| 0013 | 2600000000-N | 848  | RETROFIT EXT CURB RAMPS                                    | 1 EA      | 2500.00  | 2500.00   | 2750.00  | 2750.00   |
| 0014 | 2605000000-N | 848  | CONCRETE CURB RAMPS  | 2 EA      | 4700.00  | 9400.00   | 5170.00  | 10340.00  |
| 0015 | 4400000000-E | 1110 | WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)                                     | 212 SF    | 4.50     | 954.00    | 10.00    | 2120.00   |
| 0016 | 4420000000-N | 1120 | PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN                                   | 2 EA      | 3175.00  | 6350.00   | 7000.00  | 14000.00  |
| 0017 | 4424000000-N | SP   | WZ PRESENCE LIGHTING                                       | 14 EA     | 650.00   | 9100.00   | 1265.00  | 17710.00  |
| 0018 | 4434000000-N | SP   | SEQ FLASH WARN LIGHTS                                      | 36 EA     | 90.00    | 3240.00   | 162.80   | 5860.80   |
| 0019 | 4447000000-E | SP   | PED CHANNEL DEVICES  | 4 LF      | 55.00    | 220.00    | 60.50    | 242.00    |
| 0020 | 4510000000-N | 1190 | LAW ENFORCEMENT  | 2,600 HR  | 55.00    | 143000.00 | 66.00    | 171600.00 |
| 0021 | 4600000000-N | SP   | GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) AUDIBLE WARNING DEVICES  | 2 EA      | 350.00   | 700.00    | 385.00   | 770.00    |
| 0022 | 4600000000-N | SP   | GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) DOUBLE LANE CLOSURE      | 72 EA     | 1475.00  | 106200.00 | 1930.50  | 138996.00 |
| 0023 | 4600000000-N | SP   | GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) RAMP/LOOP CLOSURE DETOUR | 176 EA    | 950.00   | 167200.00 | 1094.50  | 192632.00 |
| 0024 | 4600000000-N | SP   | GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) SINGLE LANE CLOSURE      | 36 EA     | 1150.00  | 41400.00  | 1537.80  | 55360.80  |
| 0025 | 4600000000-N | SP   | GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) TEMPORARY CURB RAMP      | 2 EA      | 600.00   | 1200.00   | 660.00   | 1320.00   |
| 0026 | 4600000000-N | SP   | GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) TRIPLE LANE CLOSURE      | 60 EA     | 1575.00  | 94500.00  | 2172.50  | 130350.00 |
| 0027 | 4688000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS                             | 33,882 LF | 0.87     | 29477.34  | 0.90     | 30493.80  |
| 0028 | 4695000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS                             | 1,234 LF  | 2.60     | 3208.40   | 1.76     | 2171.84   |
| 0029 | 4700000000-E | 1205 | 12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS                                     | 6,468 LF  | 3.25     | 21021.00  | 1.50     | 9702.00   |
| 0030 | 4725000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS                                   | 34 EA     | 185.00   | 6290.00   | 130.00   | 4420.00   |
| 0031 | 4815000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 6"                                     | 35,691 LF | 0.50     | 17845.50  | 0.80     | 28552.80  |
| 0032 | 4820000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"                                     | 2,558 LF  | 0.65     | 1662.70   | 0.45     | 1151.10   |
| 0033 | 4825000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 12"                                    | 5,252 LF  | 1.00     | 5252.00   | 0.53     | 2783.56   |
| 0034 | 4835000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"                                    | 313 LF    | 3.00     | 939.00    | 2.74     | 857.62    |
| 0035 | 4845000000-N | 1205 | PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL                                       | 34 EA     | 75.00    | 2550.00   | 75.00    | 2550.00   |

TIP NO I-5837  
FED AID NO 0085063

7.770 MI

PAVING, MILLING, CONCRETE CURB RAMPS, PAVEMENT MARKINGS  
I-85 FROM GASTON CO LINE TO 0.7 MILES NORTH OF GASTON CO LINE, INCLUDING RAMPS FROM GASTON CO LINE TO GLENWOOD DR

BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION INC BLYTHE BROTHERS ASPHALT CO  
LLC  
CHARLOTTE, NC CHARLOTTE, NC

|      |              |   |          |     |       |          |        |          |
|------|--------------|---|----------|-----|-------|----------|--------|----------|
| 0036 | 4847030000-E | 1205 POLYUREA LINES (6", 20 MILS)   | 12,526   | LF  | 1.40  | 17536.40 | 1.20   | 15031.20 |
| 0037 | 4847050000-E | 1205 POLYUREA LINES (8", 20 MILS)   | 852      | LF  | 2.00  | 1704.00  | 3.40   | 2896.80  |
| 0038 | 4847070000-E | 1205 POLYUREA LINES (12", 20 MILS)  | 52       | LF  | 5.00  | 260.00   | 26.00  | 1352.00  |
| 0039 | 4855000000-E | 1205 LINE REMOVAL 6" WIDE   | 45       | LF  | 10.00 | 450.00   | 12.00  | 540.00   |
| 0040 | 4860000000-E | 1205 LINE REMOVAL 8" WIDE   | 380      | LF  | 13.70 | 5206.00  | 2.00   | 760.00   |
| 0041 | 4870000000-E | 1205 LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE  | 10       | LF  | 42.00 | 420.00   | 46.00  | 460.00   |
| 0042 | 4891000000-E | 1205 GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24" 90 MILS) | 358      | LF  | 20.00 | 7160.00  | 4.84   | 1732.72  |
| 0043 | 4895000000-N | SP GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLOWABLE MARKERS                    | 702      | EA  | 36.95 | 25938.90 | 80.00  | 56160.00 |
| 0044 | 5255000000-N | 1413 PORTABLE LIGHTING  | Lump Sum |     |       | 20000.00 |        | 99000.00 |
| 0045 | 6000000000-E | 1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE   | 238      | LF  | 5.00  | 1190.00  | 5.00   | 1190.00  |
| 0046 | 6009000000-E | 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B   | 34       | TON | 55.00 | 1870.00  | 100.00 | 3400.00  |
| 0047 | 6012000000-E | 1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE   | 17       | TON | 55.00 | 935.00   | 100.00 | 1700.00  |
| 0048 | 6071010000-E | SP WATTLE   | 48       | LF  | 10.00 | 480.00   | 50.00  | 2400.00  |
| 0049 | 6071020000-E | SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)   | 9        | LB  | 18.00 | 162.00   | 250.00 | 2250.00  |
| 0050 | 7444000000-E | 1725 INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT  | 5,700    | LF  | 7.00  | 39900.00 | 7.00   | 39900.00 |

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 2928399.34 TOTAL 3226294.38

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 2928399.34 SUB-TOTAL 3226294.38

|                                |   |                       |  |
|--------------------------------|---|-----------------------|--|
| <b>BIDDERS IN ORDER</b>        |   | <b>CONTRACT TOTAL</b> |  |
| BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION INC        | 1 | 2928399.34            |  |
| BLYTHE BROTHERS ASPHALT CO LLC | 2 | 3226294.38            |  |